

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR **MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE** Majuli, Assam- 785104

No. MUC/RG/SB-119/2024/1486

Dated. Majuli the 1st of August 2024

NOTIFICATION

As per approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, the Sports Board of the MUC is constituted with the following members-

S1. No.	Name & Designation	Portfolio
01	Prof. Nirode Boruah, Vice-Chancellor, MUC	Advisor
02	Dr. Binud Ch. Borah, Registrar, MUC	Chairperson
03	Mr. Himangsu Saikia, F&AO, MUC	Member
04	The District Sports Officer, Majuli	Member
05	The President/Secretary, District Sports Association, Majuli	Member
06	Mr. Khirasindhu Saikia, Asstt. Registrar, MUC	Member
07	Mr. Shekharjyoti Neog, Asstt. Librarian, MUC	Member
08	Dr. Indraneel Pegu, Asstt. Professor, MUC	Member
09	Dr. Preetima Gogoi, Asstt. Professor, MUC	Member
10	Mr. Gunamoni Boruah, Asstt. Professor, MUC	Member
11	Dr. Bhaskarjyoti Boruah, Section Officer, MUC	Member
12	Mr. Satyajit Bhuyan, Internal Auditor, MUC	Member
13	Mr. Rahul Kalita, Asstt. Professor (Hired), MUC	Member
14	Mr. Ashish Dutta, Jr. Assistant, MUC	Member
15	Mr. Ananta Sarkar, Jr. Assistant, MUC	Member
16	Mr. Bedprakash Goswami, Sr. Assistant, MUC	Member Secretary

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

Copy for kind information and needful action-

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli.
- 2. Members concerned, MUC, Majuli.
- 3. The Coordinator, IQAC, MUC, Majuli.
- 4. The Website in-charge, MUC, Majuli.
- 5. Concerned file.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam